Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Remove Reg. Nos. 3124850, 1591058, 1291158 and Serial No. 78472529 from Reel 003451 Frame 0241 previously recorded on Reel 003451 Frame 0241. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Field & Stream Licenses Company		08/25/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Field & Stream Licenses Company, LLC	
Street Address:	35 Charcoal Hill Road	
City:	Westport	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06880	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78831085	FIELD & STREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Mark S. Leonardo
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 2: Brown Rudnick Berlack Israels LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26365/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark S. Leonardo

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0562

900096745

1 600/

CH \$40

Signature:	/s/Mark S. Leonardo/	
Date:	01/17/2008	
Total Attachments: 9 source=CorrectiveChangeofName#page1.tif source=CorrectiveChangeofName#page2.tif source=CorrectiveChangeofName#page3.tif source=CorrectiveChangeofName#page4.tif source=CorrectiveChangeofName#page5.tif source=CorrectiveChangeofName#page5.tif		
source=CorrectiveChangeofName#page7.tif source=CorrectiveChangeofName#page8.tif source=CorrectiveChangeofName#page9.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0563

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Field & Stream Licenses Company		08/25/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Field & Stream Licenses Company, LLC
Street Address:	35 Charcoal Hill Road
City:	Westport
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06880
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 62

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78831085	FIELD & STREAM
Serial Number:	78893366	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	3179386	FIELD & STREAM
Serial Number:	78833146	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	3124850	TOOL TIME
Registration Number:	2944036	OUTDOOR ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	2981882	OUTDOOR ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	2819940	OUTDOOR ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	2821314	OUTDOOR ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	2821313	OUTDOOR ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	2933901	OUTDOOR ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	2834222	FIELD & STREAM
Serial Number:	78472529	TOOL TIME
Registration Number:	3058836	FIELD & STREAM

TRADEMIARK
REFLE®23460358544F:4944: 0564

Registration Number:	2791531	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2732254	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2663252	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2529978	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2864725	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2500503	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2793633	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2529785	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2442869	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2353691	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2284139	OUTDOOR ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	2732419	OUTDOOR ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	2405755	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2370850	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2699091	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2401845	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2114858	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2039533	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2041466	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2699103	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2787817	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2699077	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2699076	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2826784	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2730994	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2447376	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2735740	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2699033	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2730982	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2033670	OUTDOOR ADVENTURES
Registration Number:	2123635	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2698980	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:		
	2735716	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2735716 2828729	FIELD & STREAM FIELD & STREAM S I N C E 1 8 7 1

TRATEMANEMARK
REFLE 203460 3696 MFR ARME: 0565

Registration Number:	2698978	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2868173	FIELD & STREAM S I N C E 1 8 7 1
Registration Number:	1658686	OUTDOOR ADVENTURE
Registration Number:	2352120	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	2044018	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	1837504	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	1375862	FIELD AND STREAM
Registration Number:	1687750	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	1591058	COUNTRY TRAILS
Registration Number:	1562761	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	1485311	FIELD & STREAM
Registration Number:	1291158	TOWN AND COUNTRY
Registration Number:	1360646	FIELD & STREAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6178568284

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas M. Saunders
Address Line 1: One Financial Center

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIELD & STREAM NAME CHANG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Saunders
Signature:	/Thomas M. Saunders/
Date:	12/27/2006
Total Attachments: 0	

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

RECORDED: 12/27/2006

TRAPEMBEMARK RERE£23**45**35**56445**:4144:0567



PAGE 3

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT
COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "FIELD & STREAM LICENSES
COMPANY, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2006, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2006, AT 8:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "FIELD & STREAM LICENSES

COMPANY, LLC".

1190746 8100Н

080036833

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Warnet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6305502

DATE: 01-11-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0568

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:06 FM 07/14/2006 FILED 05:51 PM 07/14/2006 SRV 060671009 - 4190746 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

First:

The name of the limited liability company is:

Field & Stream Licenses Company, LLC

Second:

The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation this 14th day of July, 2006.

By: /s/ Alan N. Forman ...

Name: Alan N. Forman, Esq.

Title: Authorized Person

40234526 v1 - LEONAREB - 025189/0003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0569

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:55 AM 08/25/2006 FILED 08:50 AM 08/25/2006 SRV 060794040 - 4190746 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE

Certificate of Merger Of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act:

First: The name of the limited liability company is Field & Stream Licenses Company, I.I.C, a Delaware limited liability company.

Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Field & Stream Licenses Company, a Minnesota corporation.

Third: The Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the surviving limited liability company and the foreign corporation.

Fourth: The name of the surviving limited liability company is:

Field & Stream Licenses Company, LLC.

Fifth: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 1 Spyrock Road, Pound Ridge, New York 10576, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

Sixth: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the surviving limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK-SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

5.9

428:80 80 +5 3uR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person this 25th day of August, A.D., 2006.

FIELD & STREAM LICENSES COMPANY, LLC

By: Field & Stream Holdings, LLC

Its Manager

Name Larry H. Martin

Name: Larry Fl. Martin
Title: Chacf Executive Officer

1449658 v1 - PEASEEC + 025189/0000

E . q

425:30 30 +2 3ng

RECORDED: 01/17/2008